

Ex. 192/20

Rajender Singh @ Raja Vs Sunita Sharma

04.11.2022

Present: DH in person.

Sh. Gaurav Dalal, ld. counsel for JD alongwith JD in person.

At this stage, DH requests to issue fresh warrants of attachment of the movable articles of the JD with police aid as JD always obstructs the execution warrants of attachment. Heard.

Issue fresh warrants of attachment of the movable articles of the JD on the address as per list on filing of PF alongwith police aid, for next date of hearing.

The SHO of concerned PS, where the aforesaid suit property exists, is directed to provide the necessary police assistance for execution of warrants of possession.

DH is directed to appear before the court of concerned Ld. ACJ, KKD Court, Delhi for appointment of bailiff on 29.11.2022.

Matter adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 06.01.2023.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
04.11.2022