

26.04.2025

One of the Stenographer is on half day leave.

Present : Sh. Prabhat Sharma Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Satish
Sharma Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Raj Kumar Ld. Counsel for both defendants.

Today, matter is listed for further arguments on
application u/s 10 CPC.

At this stage, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks
adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available
today due to demise of his father recently. Heard.

At request, matter is adjourned.

**Matter be listed for further arguments on aforesaid
application on 17.05.2025.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/26.04.2025_(ch)